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11th Open Indoor Tournament -nth November 1991 

RESULTS 

Session A 

Gents - Recurve 
Mr M Rothery Gravesend 60 560 26 
Mr H Baker Kent 60 558 28 
Mr A Bensted Tonbridge 60 554 30 
Mr E Davies Pilgrim 60 554 25 
Mr K Burge Hellingly 60 550 22 
Mr M Brighton Tonbridge 60 547 25 
Mr D Webb Gravesend 60 546 24 
Mr J Golding Sennocke 60 545 24 
Mr I Saunders ACA 60 544 27 
Mr J Evans AA 60 544 22 
Mr R Burford CM&F 60 544 19 
Mr M Greenstreet HUB 60 543 18 
Mr C Underwood Crown 60 542 20 
Mr S Brock BOS 60 542 20 
Mr D Bumstead D/Ford 60 535 14 
Mr J Blenko Crown 60 532 16 
Mr M Collins Tonbridge 60 531 19 
Mr V Paine Romney 60 531 18 
Mr R Andrews Black Lion 60 524 15 
Mr D Mitchell Hastings 60 523 14 
Mr M Down Gravesend 60 521 16 
Mr S Batey CM&F 60 508 18 
Mr R Summers Hellingly 60 507 9 
Mr J Reynolds AA 60 504 13 
Mr T Williams ACA 60 503 7 
Mr R Dixon Black Lion 60 500 8 
Mr R Greenstreet Abbey Fav 60 494 5 
Mr T Partridge Hellingly 60 489 7 
Mr P Willmore AA 60 478 7 
Mr D Lane AA 59 467 6 
Mr G Stewart Hastings 59 457 9 
Mr A Williams Crown 59 424 7 

Gents - Compound 
Mr D Morphy CM&F 60 593 53 
Mr L Gordon Canterbury 60 583 45 
Mr P Friend Cuckfield 60 577 37 
Mr D Turner Thanet 60 574 37 
Mr G Golder Canterbury 60 570 34 
Mr I Goldie ACA 60 567 33 
Mr A Sessions Canterbury 60 560 30 
Mr J Stevens CM&F 60 559 27 
Mr B Keen Centaur 60 559 23 
Mr P Bussingham Tonbridge 60 552 37 
Mr G Goldfinch Canterbury 60 548 25 
Mr H Boswell AA 60 538 18 

Gent - Limited Compound 
Mr G Love 	 Black Lion 60 568 33 

Gent - Longbow 
Mr D Dixon 	AA 	 60 432 5  

Ladies - Recurve 
Miss S West Tonbridge 60 560 29 
Mrs L Keen Centaur 60 547 20 
Mrs M Saville Ardleigh 60 546 23 
Mrs D Golding Sennocke 60 545 25 
Mrs P Linacre CM&F 60 545 23 
Mrs S Baker Kent 60 544 22 
Miss M Joy Hastings 60 523 20 
Mrs E Stewart Hastings 60 513 10 
Miss S Mitchell Hastings 57 362 2 

Lady - Compound 
Mrs S Ovenden BOS 60 550 24 

Lady - Limited Compound 
Mrs B Crouch 	Canterbury 60 502 9 

Juniors - Recurve 
Mstr L Underwood Crown 60 516 13 
Mstr P Pratt Crown 60 497 11 
Mstr C Blenko Crown 60 479 8 
Mstr P Bumstead D/ford 60 468 11 
Mstr P Williams ACA 60 457 5 
Mstr T Sutcliffe AA 60 411 3 
Mstr P Reynolds AA 55 384 3 



Session B 

** 

Gents - Recurve 
fir 3 Cogman HITS 60 583 44 
Mr 3 Couzins Canterbury 60 580 42 
Mr 3 Fletcher P/ford 60 574 34 
Mr A Scott Canterbury 60 573 35 
Mr H Snoekx Belgium 60 567 34 
Ur L Lovett HVB 60 566 32 
fir B Clark Canterbury 60 566 31 
Hr H Lurcock HITS 60 565 30 
fir S Baker Tonbridge 60 561 31 
Hr H Woodfield Sagit 60 559 26 
Mr H Wiljnen Holland 60 555 25 
Hr P Wood Clements 60 553 27 
fir B Bloomfield Clements 60 546 20 
fir N Castle liSlE 60 545 18 
fir B Whibley Hawkhurst 60 544 21 
fir 3 Bridger Canterbury 60 543 24 

*firSBrock BOS 60 543 19 
fir N Burrough Sagit 60 543 18 
Mr B Clarkson Beckenham 60 542 16 
Mr A Bensted Tonbridge 60 541 21 
Hr D Powell Beckenham 60 541 20 
fir C Sengupta Sagit 60 530 20 
Mr S Parsons Beckenham 60 529 12 
fir 3 Easton Sagit 60 528 16 
Mr T Baker Tonbridge 60 528 15 
fir K Deighton Beckenham 60 526 12 
Mr A Collins lIVE 60 519 13 
Hr B Cornish Hawkhurst 60 511 12 
fir fi Carnduff HVB 60 510 7 
Mr T Adams Sagit 60 509 10 
Mr P Howell Hastings 60 507 12 
Mr C Irwin Clements 60 507 11 
fir P Newton Beckenham 60 491 10 
Mr P Cooper Tonbridge 60 489 9 
fIr I Bushell Clements 60 486 9 
Hr S Bura Clements 60 476 8 
fir C Beddow Clements 60 472 6 
Mr P Powsett Clements 60 467 10 
Mr T Penders Holland 60 465 10 
fir P Clatnpett Clements 60 453 3 

Gents - Compound  
firjMoir AA 60 584 44 
Mr A fiulhearn Bromley 60 584 44 
Mr B Jager Canterbury 60 573 35 
Mr L Ralph lIVE 60 572 34 
Mr P Jones LGB 60 569 38 
Mr S Beebe Hawkhurst 60 569 34 
Mr 3 Lee AA 60 563 30 
Mr C Marsh Hawkhurst 60 562 27 
fir C Barnett Hawkhurst 60 548 25 
Mr C Easton Sagit 60 546 20 

Ladles - Recurve 
Mrs L Collins HVB 60 551 24 
Mrs S Harris Sagit 60 547 24 
Mrs C fiulhearn Bromley 60 544 19 
Mrs F Johnson D/ford 60 521 10 
Mrs E Bridger Canterbury 60 519 15 
Mrs V Irwin Clements 60 508 12 
Mrs $ Castle HVB 60 503 7 
Mrs S Isaacson lIVE 60 501 13 
Mrs C Govett Hawkhurst 60 500 4 
Mrs P Newton Beckenham 60 474 6 
Mrs P Baker Tonbridge 60 451 7 
Mrs S Deighton Beckenham 60 434 4 

Ladies - Compound 
Mrs C Johnson LGB 60 576 37 
Mrs B Moir AA 60 554 26 
Mrs A Barnett Hawkhurst 60 400 3 

Juniors - Recurve 
Hiss H Golding Sennocke 60 498 10 
Hiss 3 Gelding Sennocke 59 470 7 
Miss F Sims Tonbridge 60 438 5 

Juniors - Compound 
fistr T Harsh Hawkhurst 60 564 33 
fistr T Hicks Hawkhurst 60 506 11 

* As these archers shot in the previous 
round their scores do not qualify for 
awards 

Shared first place. 



Session C 

Gents - Recurve Ladies - Recurve 
Hr P Boyd Bromley 60 579 43 firs L Benee Abbey 60 572 36 
Mr H Walton Crown 60 574 38 * firs P Linacre CH&F 60 561 29 
Mr H Hand Bromley 60 567 30 firs P East Medway 60 557 26 
Mr H Sansom Crown 60 561 29 Mrs S Pocock Bromley 60 554 22 
Hr L Ryder Bromley 60 560 28 firs C Hemsley Abbey Fav 60 547 27 
Mr W Ladd BOS 60 558 27 firs A Ladd BUS 60 533 20 
fir T Bay Abbey 60 557 26 firs A Stevens Abbey 60 520 17 

* 	fir S Baker Tonbridge 60 553 29 firs H Clarke Swan 60 520 14 
* 	fir H Brighton Tonbridge 60 550 26 firs J Scott Bromley 60 518 17 
Hr K Garrett ACA 60 549 24 firs J Williams Abbey Fav 60 517 13 
fir P Trice UKP 60 548 25 firs I Bright Bromley 60 512 9 
Hr P Dallas Swan 59 543 28 Mrs S Sansom Crown 60 505 11 

* fir I Saunders ACA 60 543 22 Hiss 1-1 Simpson Atkins 60 505 10 
fir B Line Abbey 60 541 18 firs B Spencer Crown 60 504 10 
Mr D Spink Abbey 60 540 24 firs E Line Abbey 60 497 12 
fir L Connor Swan 60 537 20 firs 11 ttedhurst ACA 60 492 7 
Hr D Benee Abbey 60 535 21 Mrs S Garrett RCA 59 461 5 
Hr P Sansom Crown 60 534 19 Mrs Y Helmer Canterbury 59 386 3 
HrPLadd BOS 60 531 14 
Hr G Cox Swan 60 525 16 Ladies - Compound 
fir T Blain AA 60 515 10 firs 3 Wright Medway 60 593 53 
Hr H Axford D/ford 60 507 11 * Mrs C Johnson LGB 60 564 27 

* fir S Batey CH&F 60 503 11 firs H Simpson L/stone 59 380 3 
fir J Gilfrin Swan 60 491 5 
Hr R Daniels All 60 444 3 Juniors - Recurve 

fistr H Wilimore All 60 557 28 
Gents - Compound fistr K Ladd BOS 60 542 23 
fir S Crowther ACA 60 583 44 * 1'lstr P Williams ACA 60 497 13 

* 	fir P Friend Cuckfield 60 582 42 fistr A Gilfrin Swan 60 465 8 
Hr D Greeves AA 60 580 44 flstr A Cox Swan 60 439 10 

fir G Salmons AR 60 573 35 * Hstr P Reynolds AR 55 342 3 
Hr T Wright Medway 60 554 26 
Mr E Scott Bromley 60 545 20 Juniors - Compound 
Hr J Trinder Canterbury 60 544 24 Hiss H Greeves AA 60 453 5 

flstr P Cox Swan 60 390 3 

Gent - Longbow fistr S McMullan C/Oak 59 386 2 
Kr A Zenthon Reigate 60 422 7 

* As these archers shot in a previous round their scores do not qualify for awards. 

Overall Awards 

Gents - Recurve Ladies - Recurve 
Hr 3 Cogman HUB 60 583 44 firs L Benee Abbey 60 572 36 
Hr J Couzins Canterbury 60 580 42 Hiss S west Tonbridge 60 560 29 
Mr P Boyd Bromley 60 579 43 Mrs P East Medway 60 557 26 

Gents - Compound Ladies - Compound 
Hr P Horphy CH&F 60 593 53 Mrs J Wright Medway 60 593 53 
Mr J Moir AA 60 584 44 ** firs C Johnson LGB 60 576 37 
Hr A Hulhearn Bromley 60 584 44 ** 

Juniors - Recurve 
fistr H Wilimore AA 60 557 28 
Hstr K Ladd BOS 60 542 23 
flstr L Underwood Crown 60 516 13 

Team Award: 	Highatead Valley Bowman 
Hr 3 Cogman 583 
Hr L Lovett 566 
Hr H Lurcocic 55 
Mrs L Collins 551 = 	2265 

Juniors - Compound 
Hstr T Harsh 	Hawkhurst 

Lady Paramount Awards 
Mr 3 Reynolds 	AA 
Mrs S Deighton 	Beckenham 
llstr A Cox 	Swan 

** Shared second place 

60 564 33 
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8TH NOVEMBER 1991 

RESULTS 

Gents - Recurve 
Mr 3 Cogman HUB 60 583 44 
Mr 3 Cousins Canterbury 60 580 42 
Mr H Walton Crown 60 574 38 
Mr 3 Fletcher B/ford 60 574 34 
Mr A Scott Canterbury 60 573 35 
Mr L Lovett HUB 60 566 32 
fir B Clark Canterbury 60 566 31 
Mr H Lurcock HUB 60 565 30 
Hr S Baker Tonbridge 60 561 31 
Mr H Sansom Crown 60 561 29 
Hr II Rothery Gravesend 60 560 26 
Mr H Baker Kent 60 558 28 
MrWLadd BUS 6055627 
Hr A Bensted Tonbridge 60 554 30 
Mr K Garrett ACA 60 549 24 
MrPTrice UM' 60 548 25 
Mr TI Brighton Tonbridge 60 547 25 
Mr D Webb Gravesend 60 546 24 
Mr 3 Golding Sennocke 60 545 24 
fir N Castle HUB 60 545 18 
Hr I Saunders ACA 60 544 27 
MrjEvans Alt 60 544 22 
Mr B Whibley Hawkhurst 60 544 21 
Mr B Burford Cfl&F 60 544 19 
Mr 3 Bridger Canterbury 60 543 24 
Mr TI Greenstreet HUB 60 543 18 
Mr P Dallas Swan 59 543 28 
Mr C Underwood Crown 60 542 20 
Mr S Brook BUS 60 542 20 
Mr B Clarkson Beckenham 60 542 16 
Mr B Powell Beckenham 60 541 20 
Mr L Connor Swan 60 537 20 
Mr B Bumstead B/Ford 60 535 14 
Mr P Sansom Crown 60 534 19 
Mr 3 Blenko Crown 60 532 16 
Mr TI Collins Tonbridge 60 531 19 
fir U Paine Romney 60 531 18 
Hr P Ladd BOB 60 531 14 
hr S Parsons Beckenham 60 529 12 
Hr T Baker Tonbridge 60 528 15 
Hr K Beighton Beckenham 60 526 12 
fir 0 Cox Swan 60 525 16 
Mr B Andrews Black Lion 60 524 15 
Mr N Down Gravesend 60 521 16 
Mr A Collins HVB 60 519 13 
Mr T Blain Alt 60 515 10 
Mr H Cornish Hawkhurst 60 511 12 
Mr TI Carnduff HUB 60 510 7 
Mr S Haley CM&F 60 508 18 
Mr TI Axford B/ford 60 507 11 
Mr 3 Reynolds Alt 60 504 13 
Mr 7 Williams ACA 60 503 7 
Mr P Dixon Black Lion 60 500 8 
Hr H Greenstreet Abbey Fav 60 494 5 
Mr B Newton Beckenham 60 491 10 
fir 3 Gilfrin Swan 60 491 5 
Mr P Cooper Tonbridge 60 489 9 
Mr P Willmore Alt 60 478 7 
Mr D Lane Alt 59 467 6 
Mr B Daniels Alt 60 444 3 
Mr A Williams Crown 59 424 7 

Gent - Longbow 
Mr B Dixon Alt 60 432 5 

Junior - Recurve 
Mstr II Wilimore AA 60 557 28 
Mstr K Ladd SOS 60 542 23 
Mstr L Underwood Crown 60 516 13 
Miss H Golding Sennocke 60 498 10 
fistr P Pratt Crown 60 497 11 
fiztr C Blenko Crown 60 479 8 
Miss 3 Golding Sennocke 59 470 7 
Mstr P Bumstead B/ford 60 468 11 
fistr A Gilirin Swan 60 465 8 
Mstr p Williams ACA 60 457 5 
fistr A Cox Swan 60 439 10 
Miss F Sims Tonbridge 60 438 5 
flstr T Sutcliffe M 60 411 3 
fistr P Reynolds Alt 55 384 3 

Gents - Compound 
Mr B Morphy CM&F 60 593 53 
MrJMoir Alt 60 584 44 
Mr L Gordon Canterbury 60 583 45 
Mr S Crowther ACA 60 583 44 
Mr D Greeves Alt 60 580 44 
Mr D Turner Thanet 60 574 37 
Mr B Jager Canterbury 60 573 35 
Mr G Salmons Alt 60 573 35 
MrLRalph 18Th 60 572 34 
fir G Golder Canterbury 60 570 34 
Mr B Jones LOB 60 569 38 
Mr S Beebe Hawkhurst 60 569 34 
Mr I Guldie ACA 60 567 33 
Mr 3 Lee Alt 60 563 30 
Mr C Marsh Hawkhurst 60 562 27 
Mr A Sessions Canterbury 60 560 30 
Mr 3 Stevens CH&F 60 559 27 
Mr T Wright Medway 60 554 26 
Mr P Busslngham Tonbridge 60 552 37 
Hr G Goldfinch Canterbury 60 548 25 
Mr C Barnett Hawkhurst 60 548 25 
Mr 3 Trinder Canterbury 60 544 24 
Mr H Boswell Alt 60 538 18 

Gent - Limited Compound 
fir G Love Black Lion 60 568 33 

Ladies - Recurve 
Hiss S West Tonbridge 60 560 29 
Mrs P East Medway 60 557 26 
Mrs L Collins HUB 60 551 24 
Mrs C Hemsley Abbey Fav 60 547 27 
Mrs D Golding Sennocke 60 545 25 
Mrs P Linacre CM&F 60 545 23 
Mrs $ Baker Kent 60 544 22 
Mrs A Ladd DOS 60 533 20 
Mrs F Johnson B/ford 60 521 10 
Mrs M Clarke Swan 60 520 14 
Mrs E Bridger Canterbury 60 519 15 
Mrs 3 Williams Abbey Fav 60 517 13 
Mrs S Sansom Crown 60 505 11 
Mrs B Spencer Crown 60 504 10 
Mrs S Castle liVE 60 503 7 
Mrs S Isaacson HUB 60 501 13 
Mrs C Govett Hawkhurst 60 500 4 
Mrs A Medhurst ACA 60 492 7 
Mrs P Newton Beckenham 60 474 6 
Mrs S Garrett ACA 59 461 5 
Mrs P Baker Tonbridge 60 451 7 
Mrs S Deighton Beckenham 60 434 4 
Mrs I Helmer Canterbury 59 386 3 

Ladies - Compound 
Mrs 3 Wright Medway 60 593 53 
Mrs C Johnson LOB 60 576 12 
Mrs B Muir Alt 60 554 26 
Mrs S Ovenden BUS 60 550 24 
Mrs A Barnett Hawkhurst 60 400 3 
Mrs TI Simpson L/stone 59 380 3 

Lady - Limited Compound 
Mrs B Crouch Canterbury 60 502 9 

Juniors - Compound 
Mstr T Marsh 	Hawkhurst 	60 564 33 
Mstr T Hicks 	Hawkhurst 	60 506 11 
Miss H Greeves 	Alt 	 60 453 5 
fistr P Cox 	Swan 	60 390 3 


